

				A Folino Construction		A. Merante Contracting, Inc.		FJ Zottola Construction		Independent Enterprises, Inc.		S.E.T., Inc.	
Project No.: 2021-424-102-0													
Project Name: Fleury Way Stormwater Infrastructure Improvements				\$603,603.00		\$785,567.00		\$618,618.00		\$733,352.50		\$984,664.43	
Items	Description	UOM	Est Qty	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
R-1	CONCRETE PAVING BASE (ALL CLASSES)	CY	270	\$390.19	\$105,351.30	\$479	\$129,330.00	\$375	\$101,250.00	\$540	\$145,800.00	\$314.91	\$85,025.70
R-3	"ADA-COMPLIANT SIDEWALK & INTERSECTION CURB RAMPS"	EA	2	\$2,899.40	\$5,798.80	\$9,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,525.00	\$5,050.00
R-8	MILLING - WEARING COURSE	SY	310	\$19.39	\$6,010.90	\$13	\$4,030.00	\$15	\$4,650.00	\$10	\$3,100.00	\$15.40	\$4,774.00
R-9	MILLING - BINDER COURSE - PRIMARY STREET	SY	310	\$19.42	\$6,020.20	\$17	\$5,270.00	\$25	\$7,750.00	\$10	\$3,100.00	\$26.40	\$8,184.00
R-11	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - WEARING COURSE	TON	25	\$187.65	\$4,691.25	\$250	\$6,250.00	\$245	\$6,125.00	\$275	\$6,875.00	\$256.30	\$6,407.50
R-12	"BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - BINDER COURSE - PRIMARY STREET"	TON	42	\$124.67	\$5,236.14	\$235	\$9,870.00	\$230	\$9,660.00	\$275	\$11,550.00	\$242	\$10,164.00
R-15	BRICK STREET REPAVING	SY	1100	\$79.80	\$87,780.00	\$185	\$203,500.00	\$155	\$170,500.00	\$120	\$132,000.00	\$255	\$280,500.00
R-21	CRUSHED STONE SUB-BASE	CY	300	\$68.04	\$20,412.00	\$63	\$18,900.00	\$50	\$15,000.00	\$55	\$16,500.00	\$78.30	\$23,490.00
R-25	4" TRAFFIC MARKINGS	LF	50	\$5.65	\$282.50	\$22	\$1,100.00	\$21	\$1,050.00	\$21.45	\$1,072.50	\$20	\$1,000.00
G-19	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF MATERIAL	CY	630	\$79.40	\$50,022.00	\$36	\$22,680.00	\$34	\$21,420.00	\$80	\$50,400.00	\$21.08	\$13,280.40
G-49	CONCRETE CURB	LF	1450	\$55.12	\$79,924.00	\$69	\$100,050.00	\$45	\$65,250.00	\$70	\$101,500.00	\$95.79	\$138,895.50
S-4	15" PVC SDR 26 SEWER PIPE	LF	520	\$92.52	\$48,110.40	\$85	\$44,200.00	\$40	\$20,800.00	\$60	\$31,200.00	\$253.09	\$131,606.80
S-35	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0' - 15' DEPTH	CY	330	\$65.47	\$21,605.10	\$80	\$26,400.00	\$75	\$24,750.00	\$110	\$36,300.00	\$15	\$4,950.00
S-37	"AGGREGATE TRENCH BACKFILL ABOVE PIPE ZONE"	CY	180	\$42.85	\$7,713.00	\$79	\$14,220.00	\$50	\$9,000.00	\$55	\$9,900.00	\$54.30	\$9,774.00
S-43	"WYE INSTALLATION NEW SEWER MAIN, 15"" AND LARGER (AND LATERALS)"	CY	1	\$1,348.56	\$1,348.56	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,809.76	\$1,809.76
S-44	"CONNECTIONS INTO EXISTING BRICK SEWER/STRUCTURE"	EA	1	\$340.05	\$340.05	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
S-49	48" PRE-CAST MANHOLE (0' TO 15' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$6,726.94	\$13,453.88	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,672.20	\$9,344.40
S-51	72" PRE-CAST MANHOLE (0' TO 15' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$10,015.80	\$10,015.80	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$39,104.81	\$39,104.81
S-54	72" PRE-CAST MANHOLE (OVER 15' DEPTH)	VF	7	\$224.14	\$1,568.98	\$450	\$3,150.00	\$300	\$2,100.00	\$700	\$4,900.00	\$615	\$4,305.00
S-55	MANHOLE TIE-IN/CONNECTION	EA	3	\$287.18	\$861.54	\$485	\$1,455.00	\$500	\$1,500.00	\$250	\$750	\$3,450.00	\$10,350.00
S-56	"VERTICAL DROP CONNECTION (INTERNAL DROP MANHOLE)"	VF	15	\$208.91	\$3,133.65	\$285	\$4,275.00	\$400	\$6,000.00	\$250	\$3,750.00	\$255.77	\$3,836.55
S-64	CATCH BASIN - CAST-IN-PLACE - TYPE 9	EA	3	\$4,990.32	\$14,970.96	\$4,950.00	\$14,850.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,192.67	\$18,578.01
S-65	CATCH BASIN - CAST-IN-PLACE - TYPE 13	EA	2	\$5,317.70	\$10,635.40	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,676.00	\$13,352.00
S-69	CATCH BASIN/INLET TIE-IN	EA	5	\$492.06	\$2,460.30	\$485	\$2,425.00	\$500	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$850	\$4,250.00
U-1	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION, PERMITS, BONDS AND INSURANCE, MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$27,363.92	\$27,363.92	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,453.00	\$25,453.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
U-4	ROCK AND OBSTRUCTION EXCAVATION, ALL DEPTHS	CY	32	\$59.82	\$1,914.24	\$60	\$1,920.00	\$100	\$3,200.00	\$50	\$1,600.00	\$150	\$4,800.00
U-5	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	CY	32	\$99.30	\$3,177.60	\$100	\$3,200.00	\$100	\$3,200.00	\$65	\$2,080.00	\$50	\$1,600.00
U-6	HAND DIGGING AND TUNNELING	MHR	16	\$66.97	\$1,071.52	\$67	\$1,072.00	\$60	\$960	\$50	\$800	\$600	\$9,600.00
U-7	ADDITIONAL BEDDING MATERIAL, AS DIRECTED	CY	20	\$56.04	\$1,120.80	\$62	\$1,240.00	\$50	\$1,000.00	\$50	\$1,000.00	\$65.10	\$1,302.00
U-11	BYPASS/DEWATERING PUMPING AS DIRECTED	HR	120	\$41.25	\$4,950.00	\$90	\$10,800.00	\$50	\$6,000.00	\$60	\$7,200.00	\$135	\$16,200.00
U-12	FLAG PERSON	MHR	360	\$82.49	\$29,696.40	\$65	\$23,400.00	\$65	\$23,400.00	\$65	\$23,400.00	\$75	\$27,000.00
U-13	OFF DUTY UNIFORMED OFFICER	MHR	120	\$62.15	\$7,458.00	\$70	\$8,400.00	\$70	\$8,400.00	\$55	\$6,600.00	\$65	\$7,800.00
U-14	MISCELLANEOUS WORK TIME FOR A FULL CREW	CHR	16	\$541.87	\$8,669.92	\$645	\$10,320.00	\$300	\$4,800.00	\$700	\$11,200.00	\$800	\$12,800.00
ESC-3	CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	1	\$1,908.01	\$1,908.01	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,175.00	\$10,175.00
ESC-4	FILTER BAG INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$326.74	\$980.22	\$350	\$1,050.00	\$250	\$750	\$300	\$900	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
ESC-5	STONE AND CONCRETE BLOCK INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$326.74	\$980.22	\$175	\$525	\$300	\$900	\$300	\$900	\$1,025.00	\$3,075.00
ESC-6	PUMPED WATER FILTER BAG	EA	1	\$915.12	\$915.12	\$450	\$450	\$250	\$250	\$575	\$575	\$255	\$255
U-16	FIELD SURVEY AND ENGINEERING	LS	1	\$5,650.32	\$5,650.32	\$375	\$375	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00